Docket No.: 126669-1 11-09-2004 R (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 102878241 Tab settings → → 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gerardo Hidalgo Patrick J. McCloskey Alberto Nisoli Address: 1 River Road Lina Prada ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other _ Country: USA Execution Date: 10/20/04; 10/20/04; 10/20/04; 10/21/04 Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company City: Schenectady, State/Prov.: NY ZIP: 12345 ☐ Yes ☑ No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/20/04; 10/21/04 11/08/2004 GTON11 00000109 070862 FC:8021 40.00 DA 🔲 Yes 🗶 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Pamela J. Curbelo 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 34,676 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Cantor Colburn, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 55 Griffin Road South 8. Deposit account number: City: Bloomfield, 07-0862 _____ State/Prov.: CT Country: USA ZIP: 06002 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 1, 2004 Joel T. Charlton (Reg. No. 52,721) Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
> Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
> P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

REEL: 015956 FRAME: 0004

126669-1

ASSIGNMENT

1

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Gerardo Hidalgo of C/Livorno 55, Residencial Sta. Ana, 30319 Cartagena Murcia Spain; Patrick J. McCloskey of 10 Meadowbrook Road, Watervliet, NY 12189; Alberto Nisoli of 1365 Van Antwerp Road Apt. E40, Niskayuna, NY 12309; and Lina Prada of C/Juan de la Cosa, N° 1, 3A, 30007 Murcia Spain sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD FOR MAKING **POLYCARBONATE** invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signed at town	of, State of _	, this day of	, 2004.
		Inventor:	
		Gerardo Hidalgo	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		

Signed at town of <u>Urskayuna</u> , State of	ν.Υ. , this 20 day of october, 2004.
,	Inventor: Salah J. McCloskey Patrick J. McCloskey
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 10-20-04
JULIA L. LEE	-
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Shelden J-Shefan Signature	Date: 10/20/04

SHELDON J. SHAFER

Printed Name of Witness

Signed at town of MSKAYUNA, State of	NY , this 20 day of 00008ER, 2004.
	Inventor: Alberto Nisoli
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 10 - 20 - 04
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
SHELDIN T. SHAFER	

Printed Name of Witness

Signed at town	n of	, State of	, this d	lay of	, 2004.
			Inventor:		
			Lina Prada		_
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name	of Witness			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name	of Witness			

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Gerardo Hidalgo of C/Livorno 55, Residencial Sta. Ana, 30319 Cartagena Murcia Spain; Patrick J. McCloskey of 10 Meadowbrook Road, Watervliet, NY 12189; Alberto Nisoli of 1365 Van Antwerp Road Apt. E40, Niskayuna, NY 12309; and Lina Prada of C/Juan de la Cosa, N° 1, 3A, 30007 Murcia Spain sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD FOR MAKING **POLYCARBONATE** invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Signed at town of <u>CNUNCINA</u> , State of <u>SPA</u>	M, this 20day of _UCNBOR2004
	Inventor:
	Gerardo Hidalgo
Witnessed by: 2000 Signature	Date: <u>20 - 0070BER_</u> 04
MARIA FERMANDA MARTINEZ	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 20-0CTOBER-04

MARIA JOSE ALFONSO

Printed Name of Witness

Signed at town	of	, State of	, this	day of	, 2004.
			Inventor:		
			Patrick J. McCl	oskey	_
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name o	f Witness			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name o	f Witness			

Signed at towr	of, Sta	ite of	, this	day of	, 2004.
			Inventor:		
			Alberto Nisoli		_
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of Witne				
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		
	Printed Name of Witne				

Signed at town of Cartagena, State of Spain, this 21 day of October, 2004.

Inventor:

Date: 21 October 2004

MIGUEL ANGEL SALOMON

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Date: 210ctober 2004

Printed Name of Witness

Signature

PATENT REEL: 015956 FRAME: 0014

RECORDED: 11/01/2004